� 425,593 shares of our common stock issuable pursuant to outstanding warrants.
S-29

Edgar Filing: TERAYON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS - Form 424B3

35

Dilution

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2003 was approximately $95.7 million or $1.28 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which consists of tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding at that date. Without taking into account any other changes in the net tangible book value after
September 30, 2003, other than to give effect to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the 10,800,000 shares of common
stock from this offering at an assumed offering price of $6.94 per share, less estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2003, after giving effect to the items above, would have been approximately $166.2 million or $1.95 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in the net tangible book value per share of $0.67 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $4.99 per
share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price $6.94
Net tangible book value per share before the offering $1.28
Increase in net tangible book value after the offering 0.67

Net tangible book value per share after the offering 1.95

Dilution per share to new investors $4.99

This table is based on the number of outstanding shares as of September 30, 2003 and excludes an aggregate of 28,443,901 shares, of which
(i) 26,220,518 shares are reserved for issuance under our stock option plans; (ii) 1,797,790 shares are reserved for issuance under our employee
stock purchase plan; and (iii) 425,593 shares are issuable pursuant to outstanding warrants. Of the shares in (i) above, options to purchase an
aggregate of 17,634,021 shares were outstanding as of September 30, 2003.

S-30

Edgar Filing: TERAYON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS - Form 424B3

36

Underwriting

J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., CIBC World Markets Corp., Needham & Company, Inc. and Merriman Curhan Ford & Co. are the representatives